00100 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

TAP-9901(533) City of St. Robert, Missouri

Sealed bids will be received by City of St. Robert, Missouri, until 1:00 p.m., on Wednesday, August 14, 2024, and there at said office publicly opened and read aloud for the construction of the following:

Marshall Drive Sidewalk Improvements for the City of St. Robert, Missouri: The project shall include: Construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, crosswalks, utility relocation, and retaining walls.

A complete digital set of the bidding documents are available for a non-refundable fee of <u>\$50.00</u> by going to our website <u>www.archer-elgin.com</u> and clicking on Project Bid Information or by going to QuestCDN at <u>www.questcdn.com</u> and by entering Quest Project #9217419 on the website's project search page. Please contact QuestCDN at 952-233-1632 or email at <u>info@questcdn.com</u> for assistance in free membership registration, downloading, and working with this digital project information. Paper specifications and plans are on file for examination at the office of City of St. Robert, Missouri, 194 Eastlawn Avenue, Suite A, St. Robert, Missouri, 65584 and at the office of the Engineers, Archer-Elgin Engineering, Surveying and Architecture, 310 East 6th Street; Rolla,, Missouri 65401. Paper copies of the bidding documents may be obtained from the Engineer upon payment of a non-refundable sum of <u>\$100.00</u> for each complete set. An additional amount of <u>\$25.00</u> will be charged for mailing of bidding documents.

A complete set of the bidding documents may be obtained from Archer-Elgin, or reviewed at the following locations:

Archer-Elgin - Engineer 310 East 6th Street Rolla, MO 65401 Phone: 573-364-6362 Fax: 573-364-4782 City of St. Robert 194 Eastlawn Ave, Suite A St. Robert, MO 65584 Phone: 573-451-2000 FOR REVIEW PURPOSES ONLY

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive informalities or irregularities, and to determine the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder, and to award the contract on that basis.

A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held at City Hall at 1:00 pm on Wednesday, July 31, 2024. Each bidder must submit a bid security in the amount of five percent (5%) of their total bid.

The prevailing hourly rate of wages for Pulaski County, as determined by the Industrial Commission of Missouri, will be complied with on this project, and not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as found by the agencies or Court of Appeals shall be paid to all workmen performing work under this contract.

Contractor shall be enrolled in and participate in a federal work authorization program with respect to the employees working in connection with this project and Contractor cannot knowingly employ any person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with the contracted services set forth above.

July 10, 2024 Date City of St. Robert Owner

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO. 23062658

Advertisement for Bid